## The Street

## **Steve Brady Receives W. Harold Petersen Lifetime Achievement Award**



The W. Harold Petersen Lifetime Achievement Award was created by the founders of the International DI Society as a tribute to Mr. W. Harold Petersen, RHU, an influential leader in the disability insurance industry.

## **About The Standard**

The Standard is a leading provider of financial products and services, including group and individual disability insurance, group life, AD&D, dental and vision insurance, retirement plans products and services, individual annuities and investment advice.

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard Insurance Company of Portland, Ore. in all states except New York, where insurance products are offered by The Standard Life Insurance Company of New York of White Plains, N.Y. Investment services are offered through StanCorp Investment Advisors of Portland, Ore. Product features and availability vary by state and company, and are solely the responsibility of each subsidiary. For more information about The Standard, visit www.standard.com.

## **About the International DI Society**

The International DI Society is dedicated to the task of preserving and embracing the disability insurance industry. It is an organization dedicated to growing the disability insurance industry through education, awareness, promotion of high ethical conduct of the membership, and increasing the knowledge base of the agent, producer, company and carriers. For more information, please visit <a href="http://www.internationaldisociety.com/">http://www.internationaldisociety.com/</a>.